Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Abbildung unverbindlich Datenblatt Nr.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Änderungen vorbehalten 1.10-87E 1/5
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 50
31
17,8
32
,5

ii 2 G ex d ii c
ii 2 d ex td a21 ip65
tYpe code
 WD B F A06 -  -  -  -  -  #
Spool valve, direct operated
Proportional explosion proof, execution Ex d II C
Flange construction
International standard interface ISO, nominal size 6
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.10-77/2
 Execution: L12 L6
Nominal volume flow QN:  24 14
[l/min]   16 10
   10 5
   5 3
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC  G12
  24 VDC G24
   Ambient temp. by:
Execution: 12W L12 70 °C
 6W L6 40 °C or 90 °C
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Abbildung unverbindlich Datenblatt Nr.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Änderungen vorbehalten 1.10-87E 2/5
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 50
10
15
5
0
20
25
30
QN = 24 l/min
QN = 16 l/min
QN = 10 l/min
QN = 5 l/min
QN = 24 l/min
QN = 16 l/min
QN = 10 l/min
QN = 5 l/min
QN = 24 l/min
QN = 16 l/min
QN = 10 l/min
QN = 5 l/min
QN = 24 l/min
QN = 16 l/min
QN = 10 l/min
QN = 5 l/min
24
16
24
10
5
16
10
5
100500 150 200 250 300 350 ∆p [bar]
G
Q [l/min]
10
15
5
0
20
25
30
100500 150 200 250 300 350 ∆p [bar]
Q [l/min]
10
15